
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 871 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

March 17, 1958 

Mr. S. B. Christy, IV 
Hervey, Dow & Hinkle 
P.O. Box 547 
Roswell, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Christy: 

On behalf of your client, Forest Oil Corporation, we enclose 
two copies of Order R-1138 issued March 14, 1958, by the Oil 
Conservation Commission in Case 1383, which was heard on February 
26th at Santa Fe. 

Very truly yours. 

A. L. Porter, Jr. 
Secretary - Director 

bp 
Ends . 

/' \ C \ Ji l ' / : \ 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

Date g - 2^ <f- S~ f~ 

CASE NO. / 3* ̂ '3 HEARING DATE 2 - —5 

My recommendations f o r an order i n the above numbered case(s) are 
as follows: 

' ^ ^Z2l ^*<-~ 
'7 A J 

Staf f Ifembeif 



Forest Oil cerporetlon 
P. 0. 8ox 4104 
Odessa, T M M 

Attni Mr, Ji, R. .vrlght, Division 
Production Superintendent 

Dear Sirs 

Thi* ts to acknowledge receipt of year letter of January 82, 1958 
advising that you contempt ate dually completing Forest Oft 
Corporation state "A" -.vol I Ne.l, located In Sect ten 26, 
Township 1$ South, Range 53, N.tt.P./K., Ue County, New Mexico, 

tn accordance with your request, we wish te advise that we 
waive any objection regarding the duel completion of this well, 
if done In tho accordance with elt rule* and regulations of the 
OH Conservation Commission ef New Mexico* 

cct New Mexico oil Conservation Cornel es Ion i-
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

New Mexico OH Conservation Coma Iaston 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

Received from Shell 011 Company 



"1, H E R V E Y 3 7 4 - 1 9 5 3 

H I R A M M. D O W ' 

C L A R E N C E E . H I N K L E 

W E B O N D U R A N T , J R . 

G E O R G E H . H U N K E R , J R 

H O W A R D C . B R A T T O N 

' S - . ' B . C H R I S T Y IV . 

L E W I S C . C O X . , J R . 

P A U L W, E A T O N , J R , 
R O B E R T C . B L E D S O E 

L A W O F F I C E S 

H E R V E Y , D O W & H I N K L E 

H I N K L E B U I L D I N G 

R O S W E L L , N E W M E X I C O 

February 20, 1958. 
T E L E P H O N E M A I N 2 - © 5 i o 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 5 4 7 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission, 
Mabrey H a l l , 
State Capital, 
Santa Pe, New Mexico. 

Attent i o n : Mr. Pete Porter, Secretary. 

Re: O.C.C. Case No. 1333 
Forest O i l Corporation 
Our No. 121-5 

Dear Mr. Porter:' 

Confirming our telephone conversation of February 
19, i t would be appreciated i f you would ask Examiner 
Utz to c a l l the above case out of order towards the end 
of the Hearing to be held on February 26, 1958; the docket 
indicates that only eight cases are to be heard, and there­
fore , I assume that even i f the case i s heard la s t i t w i l l 
be i n the early afternoon. 

This p r i v i l e g e w i l l be greatly appreciated and i t 
w i l l f a c i l i t a t e our preparation f o r the Hearing. 

Appreciating your assistance, we are 

Yours very t r u l y , 

HERVEY, DOW & HINKLE 

SBC/ki 
cc - Forest O i l Corporation, 

Box 4106, 
Odessa, Texas, 

cc - Forest O i l Corporation, 
1200 Milam Building, 
San Antonio, Texas. 
Attention: Mr. H. J. Warner. 



Houston, Texas 
Feb. 14, 1958 

Forest OH Corporation 
P» 0. Box 4106 
Odessa, Taxes 

Attn: Mr. J . R. Wright, Oivision 
Production Superintendent 

Oeer S l r i 

This is to acknowledge receipt ef vour letter of 1/22/Sft 
advising that you contemplate dually coepletlng Forest Oil 
Corporation State "A" well No,I, located In Section 26, 
Township 16 South, Range 35, N.M.Lee County, New Mexico* 

In accordance with your request, we wish te advise that we 
waive any objection regarding tne 4o*l coss>letlen of this well* 
if done in the accordance with ell rule* end rcfuJetlofts of tho 
011 Conservation Com I as ion of New Mexicô  

Very truly yours, 
HUMBLE REFINING COMPANY 

By 
HUMBLE REFINING COI 

cc: New Mexico OH Conservation Commissi en 
Santa Fe , New Mexico 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commissi Oft 
Hobbs, New Mexico 



February 13, 1953 

Forest Oil Corporation 
P, 0, Box 4106 
Odessa, Texas 

Attn: A\r« J« R. Wright, Division 
Production Superintendent 

Dear Sir: 

This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter of January 22, 195& 
advising that you contemplate dualiy completing Forest Oii 
Corporation State "A" Well No.l, located in Section 26, 
Township i6 South, Range 33p, N.M.P.M,, Lea County, New Mexico. 

in accordance with your request, we wish to advise that we 
waive any objection regarding the dual completion of this well, 
if done in the accordance with all rules and regulations of the 
Oil Conservation Commission of New Mexico, 

Very truly yours, 

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 

L. E. F i t ^ r r a l d 
Manager of Production 

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Hew Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Hobbs, New Mexico 



Forest OH Corporation 
P# 0, Sox 4106 
Odessa, Texas 

Attns Mr, J, R, Wright, Division 
Production Superintendent 

Dear Sin 

This Is to acknowledge receipt of your letter of January 22. 1958, 
advising that you contemplate dually completing Forest Oil 
Corporation State "A** Well No.l, located In Section 26, 
Township 16 South, Range 33, NfM.P.M., Lee County, New Mexico* 

In accordance with your request, we wish to advise that we 
waive any objection regarding the dual completion of this well, 
If done in the accordance with all rules and regulations of the 
Oil Conservation Commission ef New Mexico* 

Very truly youra, 

CITIES SERVICE OIL COMPANY 

By: 

Division Superintendent 
cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Hobbs, New Mexico 



Forest OH Corporation 
P# 0, Sox 4106 
Odessa, Texas 

Attnj Mr. J. R» Wright, Division 
Productien Superintendent 

Dear Sir* 

This Is to acknowledge receipt of your letter of January 22, 1958 
advising that you contemplate dually completing Forest Oil 
Corporation state "A" welt No«l, located In Section 26, 
Township 16 South, Range 33, N.M#P*Ma, Lee County, Hew Mexico* 

In accordance with your request, we wish to advise that we 
waive any objection regarding the dual completion of this well, 
If done tn the accordance with all rules and regulations of the 
011 Conservation Commission of Hew Mexico* 

Very truly yours, 

SIGNAL O I L A N D GAS COMPANY 

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Hobbs, New Mexico 



T E N N E S S E E GAS T R A N S M I S S I O N C O M P A N Y 

Post Office Box 2<?kk 
Hobbs, New Mexico 
February 6, 1958 

Forest O i l Corporation 
Post Office Box 1*106 
Odessa, Texas 

Attention: Mr. J. R. Wright, Division 
Production Superintendent 

Tennessee Gas Transmission Company has received notice of your proposal 
to dually complete Forest O i l Corporation State ''A ! Well No. 1, located 
i n Section 26, Township l o South, Range 33 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, 
New Mexico. We understand that you w i l l attempt completion from the 
Wolfcamp zone (Kemnitz Wolfcamp Field) ana from the Pennsylvanian zone 
(Cisco - Seaman Lime). 

As the owner of adjoining o i l and gas leases, Tennessee Gas Transmission 
Company has no objections to t h i s dual completion and hereby grants t h e i r 
consent, providing that a l l rules ana regulations of the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation Commission governing dual completions are f u l f i l l e d . 

Re: Dual Completion 
Forest O i l Corporation 
State rA" Well No. 1 

Dear S i r : 

Very t r u l y yours 

TENNESSEE GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY 

D. P. Damp'f^ 
D i s t r i c t Production Superintendent 

JFC/mh 
cc: New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission , 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
Hobbs, New Mexico 



TIDEWATER OIL ComPHnv 
P O S T O F F I C E B O X 7 3 1 

T U L S A 2 , O K L A H O M A 

H. E. BERG 
MANAGER OF PRODUCTION , 

CENTRAL DIVISION F e b r u a r y 6 , 1 9 5 8 

Forest Oil Corporation 
P. 0. Box 4-106' 
Odessa, Texas 

Attention: Mr. J. R. Wright 

Gentlemen: 

This i s to acknowledge receipt of your 
l e t t e r of January 22, 1958 advising that you contem­
plate dually completing Forest Oil Corporation State 
"A" Well No. 1, located i n Section 26, Township 16 
South, Range 33, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 

In accordance with your request, we wish 
to advise that we waive any objection regarding the 
dual completion of this well, i f done i n accordance 
with a l l rules and regulations of the Oil Conserva­
tio n Commission of New Mexico. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

H. E. Berg 

HEBthm 
cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Hobbs, New Mexico 



F O R E S T O I L C O R P O R AT \ O N 

Mr. A. L. Porter, Director 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

In accordance with Ruls 1203, this is to request an Examiner 
Hearing for the purpose of considering an application for dual 
completion of the Forest Oil Corporation State "A" No.l, located 
660' from tne North Line ©nd 660* from the East Line of Section 26, 
Township 16 South, Range 33 East, NMPM, 

Request is made to dually complete in the Wolfcamp (I0,674 l— 
10,816') snd Pennsylvanian (Cisco Seamen Lime I I,450'—11,547') zones. 

In accordance with Rule 112-A, a plat showing the locstion of 
all wells on this lease, and all offset weils on offset leases, snd 
a diagrammatic sketch showing method end manner of completion are 
attached. 

Copies of this application iiiong with a request for waiver have 
been forwarded to af! offset operators, 

"<* would like the hearing to be held et your earliest convenience 
at a place of your selection. 

Until such time that a ruling is made at a hearing, we elect 
to produce from the Pennsylvanian zone. Proper forms for allowable 
have been f i l e d . 

Very truly yours, 

FOREST OIL CORPORATION 

G. C. G r i f f i n g . A s s t . D i v , 
Produc t ion Super in tendent 

GCG:sm 
E n d s . 

cc : NA\0CC 
Fores t 
O f f s e t Operators 



F O R E S T O I L C O R P O R A T I O N 

• ;J. (l l ' l ) a \ i l U ( ) • ('' ' ( / ess f t^JcAUS 3 

January 22, 1958 

Shall Oil Company 
P. 0. Box 195? 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

Ni Signal Oft A Gas Company 
#010 F t , mrth Nat*I. Sank B!< 
F t . Worth, Texas 

Tidewater Oil Company 
P. 0. Sox 54? 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

Tennessee Gas Transmission Co* 
205 N. llnam 
Hobbs, N«w Mexico 

Humble Oil It Refining Co, 
P. 0. Sox 234? 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

Phillips Petroleum Co. 
J 208 N. Turner 

Hobbs, New Mexico 

Cities Service Oii Co. 
P, 0, Box 97 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

Gentlemen8 

// This is to advise that we heve made application to the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Commission to dually complete the Forest Oil Corporation 
State "A" No.l, located 660* from the North Line and 66Q» from the East 
Line of Section 26, Township 16 Sooth, Range 53 East, MJH.P«M# 

) Completion, If approved, will bo in the wotfcamp aad Pennsylvanian 
<Cisco-Seaman Lime) zones. 

In accordance with New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Rule 112-A 
a copy of the application for dual completion is attached* 

This letter ts written requesting a waiver from your Company regard­
ing the duet completion of this welt* 

Very truly yours, 

FOREST OIL CORPORATION 

6. C. SrHflng^X»ot. ̂ Vision 
Production Superintendent 

GCG:am 
E n d , 

cc* New Mexico Off Conservation Commission 131 


